SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 690/2022 in SLP(C) No. 28992/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2021 in SLP(C) No. No. 28992/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

ASHA ROHILLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMPREET SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43516/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 43516/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 12-10-2022 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Ms. Usha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that the respondents are not in a position to make the payment of the entire lumpsum amount due to severe financial difficulty. He makes a permit the respondents request to to make the payment in installments.

Learned counsel for the respondents to furnish the details of the installments within two weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner may also seek instructions with respect to accepting the payment of outstanding in installments.

2

List on 02.11.2022.

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS