SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 690/2022 in SLP(C) No. 28992/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2021 in SLP(C) No. No. 28992/2018 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

ASHA ROHILLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMPREET SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43516/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date: 10-02-2023 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Jamshed Bey, Adv.

Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Usha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.02.2023 as prayed for.

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER (ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS