SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 690/2022 in SLP(C) No. 28992/2018

ASHA ROHILLA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAMPREET SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.43516/2022-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 43516/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 17-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR Mr. Mudit Talesara, Adv.

Ms. Usha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have learned counsel for the parties as well as the respondent, who appeared in-person. It is an admitted position that the order of this Court has not been complied with and there is deliberate disobedience and contempt has been committed by him, but before we pass final orders in sequel to our observation regarding contempt being committed by him, we consider it appropriate to grant an opportunity to the respondent.

List on 28.02.2023 at 02.00 PM.

The respondent shall remain present in Court on that date.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER